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DISCLAIMER

By accessing, viewing or reading this document you confirm, represent, warrant and undertake that you understand, acknowledge and agree to comply
with the contents of this disclaimer.

DISCLAIMER: The document is provided to you for information purposes only. Nothing in this document constitutes an offer to sell or issue or a
solicitation of an offer to buy securities in any jurisdiction, and nothing contained herein shall form the basis of any contract or commitment. You should
not rely on the information in the document when making any decision whether to buy, hold or sell securities. You should not subscribe for any securities
referred to herein except on the basis of information contained in the prospectus. This document reflects prevailing conditions and judgements as at
today’s date, all of which are subject to change or amendment without notice and the delivery of such amended information at any time does not imply that
the information (whether amended or not) contained in this document is correct at any time subsequent to its date.

Whilst reasonable care has been exercised in preparing this document and any views or information expressed or presented are based on sources believed
to be accurate and reliable, no member of the Lloyds Banking Group, any of their its affiliates, or any of its respective officers, directors, employees,
agents or advisers makes any representation or warranty, express or implied, nor will bear responsibility or liability as to the fairness, accuracy, adequacy,
completeness, correctness of such information or compliant with the relevant United Kingdom legislation and regulations as error might occur due to
circumstances beyond our control. In particular, Lloyds Banking Group does not warrant that any market data or prices are complete or accurate. Please
remember the past performance is not necessarily a guide for future performance. The value of instruments and the income from them can go down as well
as up. Columns stating percentage amounts may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

Any opinions or estimates expressed in the document may be subject to change without Notice. No member of Lloyds Banking Group accepts any liability|
whatsoever for any direct, indirect or consequential damages or losses arising from any use of this document or its contents or otherwise arising in
connection therewith and none of such persons undertakes any obligation to update, correct or keep accurate any information contained herein or to
advise otherwise as to any future changes to it. You may not use or rely on this document for any purpose whatsoever. This document does not contain the
information necessary for an investment decision and should not be used as the basis for any investment decision and does not constitute or contain
investment advice. This document may not be distributed to and may not be viewed by any person to whom it cannot be lawfully communicated.
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HBOS SOCIAL HOUSING COVERED BONDS LLP
QUARTERLY REPORT - QUARTER 3 2022

Date of Report 15-Dec-2022

Current Counterparties

Group Guarantors HBOS plc

Servicer Bank of Scotland plc
Cash Manager Bank of Scotland plc
Covered Bond Swap Provider Bank of Scotland plc
Interest Rate Swap Provider Bank of Scotland plc

Account Bank Provider Bank of Scotland plc

GIC Sub Accounts

Revenue GIC Sub-Account 7,387,170
Principal GIC Sub-Account 106,168,923
Reserve GIC Sub-Account 0
Liguidation GIC Sub-Account 0
GIC Account Total 113,556,092

Transaction Accounts

Transaction Principal Account
Transaction Revenue Account

Transaction Account Total

Investments

Substitution Assets Balance
Authorised Investments Balance
Total

Capital Contribution Balance

Capital Account - Bank of Scotland 438,973,171
Capital Account - Addison Social Housing LLP 0
Total 438,973,171

Credit Ratings

Short Term Long Term
Moodys S&P Moodys S&P
[Bank of Scotland plc P-1 [ Al [ A+

HBOS Event of Default?

LLP Event of Default?
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Asset Coverage Test *

* The full definition of the Asset Coverage Test is documented within the Offering Circular

A = Net Current Balance of Loans in the Portfolio x Asset Percentage

B = Unapplied Principal Receipts

C = Unapplied Cash Capital Contributions
D = Substitution Assets

E = Sale Proceeds

X = Outstanding Weighted Average Margin

573,964,275
106,168,923
0
0
0

7,620,992

Total: A+B+C+D+E-X

672,512,205

Principal Amount Outstanding
Asset Coverage Test

Asset Percentage

Maximum Level of Issuance

Current Level of Issuance

500,000,000
68.53%
80.30%

59.70%

Portfolio Characteristics

Total of the aggregate Current Balance of Loans in the Portfolio

Number of Loan Agreements in the Portfolio

Average Loan Balance

837,537,246
19

44,080,908

Region

Aggregate Current
Balance

% of Total Number of Loan

Agreements

Number of Loan
Accounts

East

East Midlands

London

North East

North West

South East

South West

Wales

West Midlands
Yorkshire & The Humber

94,109,151
105,434,499
70,696,662

0
112,691,930
280,176,669
141,548,435

32,879,902

0

11.2%
12.6%
8.4%
0.0%
13.5%
33.5%
16.9%
3.9%
0.0%
0.0%

Totals

0
837,537,246
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Margin

Weighted Average Margin

No. Facilities

Balance

20 bps - <25 bps
25 bps - <30 bps
30 bps - <40 bps
40 bps - <50 bps
50 bps - <60 bps
60 bps - <80 bps
80 bps - <100 bps
100 bps - <120 bps
120 bps - <140 bps
140 bps +

PR, BBNMNNEROBMDBO

0
419,929,696
128,466,562

0

45,076,835
37,294,589
20,057,760
146,120,924
8,033,145
32,557,735

Total

=
O

837,537,246

Weighted average (bps)

55.60

Property Numbers

Property Numbers

No. Facilities

Balance

0 units - <500 units

500 units - <1,000 units
1,000 units - <2,000 units
2,000 units - <3,000 units
3,000 units - <4,000 units
4,000 units - <5,000 units
5,000 units - <10,000 units
10,000 units - <15,000 units
15,000 units - <20,000 units
20,000 units +

50,972,835
182,655,303
55,729,646
75,551,988
71,238,497
0
382,321,989
19,066,987
0

0

Total

OO O, WONNU BN

=

837,537,246

Weighted average (units)

3,894
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Portfolio Characteristics (cont)

Balance
137,571,110
363,707,239

Remaining Maturity No. Facilities
0 years - <5 years

5 years - <10 years
10 years - <15 years 188,605,867
15 years - <20 years 147,653,030
20 years - <25 years 0
Total 837,537,246
Weighted average (years) 10.4

Last Valuation No. Facilities Balance
2012 - 2014 0
2014 - 2016 14,092,405
2016 - 2018 228,760,284
2018 - present 594,684,557
Total 837,537,246
Weighted average (date) Jan-2020

Rank Balance Percentage

266,084,264 31.77%
76,016,217 9.08%
70,911,937 8.47%
70,585,178 8.43%
64,419,062 7.69%
45,076,835 5.38%
40,221,508 4.80%
32,879,902 3.93%
32,557,735 3.89%
30,475,154 3.64%
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Asset Cover Analysis at Calculation Date

Asset Cover - Covenant Basis | Basis Il - LSVT Basis Il - Mixed-
No. of Facilities funded

100% - <105%
105% - <110%
110% - <115%
115% - <120%
120% - <125%
125% - <130%
130% - <135%
135% - <140%
140% +

Total
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Asset Cover - Actual Basis | Basis Il - LSVT Basis Il - Mixed-
No. of Facilities funded

100% - <105%
105% - <110%
110% - <115%
115% - <120%
120% - <125%
125% - <130%
130% - <135%
135% - <140%
140% +

Total
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Basis Il - LSVT Basis Il - Mixed-

Drawn Balance by Basis |
Actual Asset Cover funded

100% - <105%
105% - <110%
110% - <115%

115% - <120%
120% - <125%
125% - <130%
130% - <135%
135% - <140%
140% +

0
143,639,429

70,911,937
0
0
0

0
622,985,879

Total

143,639,429

OO0 OO0 00000 Oo

693,897,817

837,537,246

Basis | = Existing Usage Valuation (EUV), which provides a valuation of the housing stock based on current occupancy levels.

Basis Il LSVT = Market Valuation subject to Tenancies (MVT), which provides a valuation of the housing stock based on full occupancy levels.

Basis Il - Mixed-funded = Housing stock is valued on Basis | and Basis Il - LSVT, as above.




