## HBOS Social Housing Covered Bonds LLP Quarterly Investor Report - 15 December 2022

#### DISCLAIMER

By accessing, viewing or reading this document you confirm, represent, warrant and undertake that you understand, acknowledge and agree to comply with the contents of this disclaimer.

DISCLAIMER: The document is provided to you for information purposes only. Nothing in this document constitutes an offer to sell or issue or a solicitation of an offer to buy securities in any jurisdiction, and nothing contained herein shall form the basis of any contract or commitment. You should not rely on the information in the document when making any decision whether to buy, hold or sell securities. You should not subscribe for any securities referred to herein except on the basis of information contained in the prospectus. This document reflects prevailing conditions and judgements as at today's date, all of which are subject to change or amendment without notice and the delivery of such amended information at any time does not imply that the information (whether amended or not) contained in this document is correct at any time subsequent to its date.

Whilst reasonable care has been exercised in preparing this document and any views or information expressed or presented are based on sources believed to be accurate and reliable, no member of the Lloyds Banking Group, any of their its affiliates, or any of its respective officers, directors, employees, agents or advisers makes any representation or warranty, express or implied, nor will bear responsibility or liability as to the fairness, accuracy, adequacy, completeness, correctness of such information or compliant with the relevant United Kingdom legislation and regulations as error might occur due to circumstances beyond our control. In particular, Lloyds Banking Group does not warrant that any market data or prices are complete or accurate. Please remember the past performance is not necessarily a guide for future performance. The value of instruments and the income from them can go down as well as up. Columns stating percentage amounts may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

Any opinions or estimates expressed in the document may be subject to change without Notice. No member of Lloyds Banking Group accepts any liability whatsoever for any direct, indirect or consequential damages or losses arising from any use of this document or its contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith and none of such persons undertakes any obligation to update, correct or keep accurate any information contained herein or to advise otherwise as to any future changes to it. You may not use or rely on this document for any purpose whatsoever. This document decision and should not be used as the basis for any investment decision and does not constitute or contain investment advice. This document may not be distributed to and may not be viewed by any person to whom it cannot be lawfully communicated.

# HBOS SOCIAL HOUSING COVERED BONDS LLP QUARTERLY REPORT - QUARTER 3 2022

Date of Report	15-Dec-2022			
Current Counterparties				
Group Guarantors	HBOS plc			
Servicer	Bank of Scotland plc			
Cash Manager	Bank of Scotland plc			
Covered Bond Swap Provider	Bank of Scotland plc			
Interest Rate Swap Provider	Bank of Scotland plc			
Account Bank Provider	Bank of Scotland plc			
GIC Sub Accounts				
Revenue GIC Sub-Account         Principal GIC Sub-Account         Reserve GIC Sub-Account         Liquidation GIC Sub-Account         GIC Account Total         Transaction Accounts         Transaction Revenue Account         Transaction Account Total         Investments         Substitution Assets Balance         Authorised Investments Balance		7,387,170 106,168,923 0 113,556,092 0 113,556,092 0 101 101 0 0 0 0 0		
Capital Contribution Balance Capital Account - Bank of Scotland Capital Account - Addison Social Housing LLP Total		438,973,171 0 <b>438,973,171</b>		
Credit Ratings	Sho	rt Term	Long	Torm
	Moodys	S&P	Moodys	Term S&P
Bank of Scotland plc	P-1	A-1	A1	A+
HBOS Event of Default?	NO	]		
LLP Event of Default?	NO	]		

#### HBOS SOCIAL HOUSING COVERED BONDS LLP QUARTERLY REPORT - QUARTER 3 2022

Asset Coverage Test * * The full definition of the Asset Coverage Test is documented within the Offering Circular			
A = Net Current Balance of Loans in the Portfolio x Asset Percentage	573,964,275		
B = Unapplied Principal Receipts	106,168,923		
C = Unapplied Cash Capital Contributions	0		
D = Substitution Assets	0		
E = Sale Proceeds	0		
X = Outstanding Weighted Average Margin	7,620,992		
Total: A+B+C+D+E-X		672,512,205	
Principal Amount Outstanding		500,000,000	
Asset Causes a Test		DASS	

Asset Coverage Test	PASS
Asset Percentage	68.53%
Maximum Level of Issuance	80.30%
Current Level of Issuance	59.70%

#### Portfolio Characteristics

Total of the aggregate Current Balance of Loans in the Portfolio	837,537,246
Number of Loan Agreements in the Portfolio	19
Average Loan Balance	44,080,908

Region	Aggregate Current	% of Total	Number of Loan	Number of Loan
	Balance		Agreements	Accounts
East	94,109,151	11.2%	2	5
East Midlands	105,434,499	12.6%	3	12
London	70,696,662	8.4%	2	2
North East	0	0.0%	0	0
North West	112,691,930	13.5%	5	17
South East	280,176,669	33.5%	2	5
South West	141,548,435	16.9%	4	7
Wales	32,879,902	3.9%	1	3
West Midlands	0	0.0%	0	0
Yorkshire & The Humber	0	0.0%	0	0
Totals	837,537,246	100.0%	19	51

#### Margin

Weighted Average Margin	No. Facilities	Balance
20 bps - <25 bps	0	0
25 bps - <30 bps	4	419,929,696
30 bps - <40 bps	4	128,466,562
40 bps - <50 bps	0	0
50 bps - <60 bps	1	45,076,835
60 bps - <80 bps	2	37,294,589
80 bps - <100 bps	2	20,057,760
100 bps - <120 bps	4	146,120,924
120 bps - <140 bps	1	8,033,145
140 bps +	1	32,557,735
Total	19	837,537,246
Weighted average (bps)		55.60

#### Property Numbers

Property Numbers	No. Facilities	Balance
0 units - <500 units	2	50,972,835
500 units - <1,000 units	4	182,655,303
1,000 units - <2,000 units	5	55,729,646
2,000 units - <3,000 units	2	75,551,988
3,000 units - <4,000 units	2	71,238,497
4,000 units - <5,000 units	0	0
5,000 units - <10,000 units	3	382,321,989
10,000 units - <15,000 units	1	19,066,987
15,000 units - <20,000 units	0	0
20,000 units +	0	0
Total	19	837,537,246
Weighted average (units)		3,894

# HBOS SOCIAL HOUSING COVERED BONDS LLP QUARTERLY REPORT - QUARTER 3 2022

#### Portfolio Characteristics (cont)

Remaining Maturity	No. Facilities	Balance	
0 years - <5 years	5	137,571,110	
5 years - <10 years	5	363,707,239	
10 years - <15 years	5	188,605,867	
15 years - <20 years	4	147,653,030	
20 years - <25 years	0	0	
Total	19	837,537,246	
Weighted average (years)	10		
Last Valuation	No. Facilities	Balance	
2012 - 2014	0	0	
2014 - 2016	1	14,092,405	
2016 - 2018	5	228,760,284	
2018 - present	13	594,684,557	
Total	19	837,537,246	
Weighted average (date)		Jan-2020	
	Balance	Percentage	
Rank	Balanoc	reicentage	
Rank 1	266,084,264	31.77%	
Rank 1 2			

	. 0,0.0,2.11	0.0070
3	70,911,937	8.47%
4	70,585,178	8.43%
5	64,419,062	7.69%
6	45,076,835	5.38%
7	40,221,508	4.80%
8	32,879,902	3.93%
9	32,557,735	3.89%
10	30.475.154	3.64%

### Asset Cover Analysis at Calculation Date

Asset Cover - Covenant No. of Facilities	Basis I	Basis II - LSVT	Basis II - Mixed- funded
100% - <105%	0	0	1
105% - <110%	4	0	3
110% - <115%	1	0	4
115% - <120%	0	0	4
120% - <125%	0	0	2
125% - <130%	0	0	0
130% - <135%	0	0	0
135% - <140%	0	0	0
140% +	0	0	0
Total	5	0	14
			19

Asset Cover - Actual No. of Facilities	Basis I	Basis II - LSVT	Basis II - Mixed- funded
100% - <105%	0	0	0
105% - <110%	0	0	0
110% - <115%	0	0	0
115% - <120%	0	0	1
120% - <125%	0	0	0
125% - <130%	0	0	0
130% - <135%	0	0	0
135% - <140%	0	0	0
140% +	5	0	13
Total	5	0	14
			19

Drawn Balance by	Basis I	Basis II - LSVT	Basis II - Mixed-
Actual Asset Cover			funded
100% - <105%	0	0	0
105% - <110%	0	0	0
110% - <115%	0	0	0
115% - <120%	0	0	70,911,937
120% - <125%	0	0	0
125% - <130%	0	0	0
130% - <135%	0	0	0
135% - <140%	0	0	0
140% +	143,639,429	0	622,985,879
Total	143,639,429	0	693,897,817
			837,537,246

Basis I = Existing Usage Valuation (EUV), which provides a valuation of the housing stock based on current occupancy levels. Basis II LSVT = Market Valuation subject to Tenancies (MVT), which provides a valuation of the housing stock based on full occupancy levels. Basis II - Mixed-funded = Housing stock is valued on Basis I and Basis II - LSVT, as above.